

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

RMA12006

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

VENDOR

*625092603 586-754-4200 RAILROAD ARMOND CASSIL RAILROAD CONSTNIC. 6403 RINKE STREET

WARREN MI 48091 AUG 2 2 2011

SH-P T

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MOOREFIELD, WV 26836

304-538-2305

DATE PRIN	red	TER	MS OF SAL	.E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS	
08/17/	TELECO, DE ESTEN								
BID OPENING DATE:	7-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-	09/20/	2011		В	ID O	PENING TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
0001	CROSSI	1	EA LACEM	ENT,	550-70 SURFACTING, R	EGUL	ATIING	1,317,206.67	
	THE WEBIDS FSURFACINSTAL	ST VIR ROM RE ING, R LATION	GINIA SPONS EGULA , IN WEST	STAT IBLE TING, STALL VIRGI	E RAIL AUTHOR VENDORS FOR C WELDING OF R ATION OF A SI	ROSS AIL DING	FOR THE AGENCY IS SOLICITING TIE REPLACEMEN JOINTS, COLVER AND REPLACING DAD (WVCR) PER	т,	
	FRANK AT FRA DEADLI 4:00 P	WHITTA NK.M.W NE FOR M. ALL	KER I HITTA TECH TECH	N THE KEROW NICAL NICAL	WV PURCHASIN V.GOV OF VIA QUESTIONS IS	FAX /	ED IN WRITING VISION VIA EMA AT 304-558-411 30/2011 AT E ADDRESSED BY	IL 5	
	TION FREQUIRSUBMITTHE BIMUST EDE THE	VIRGINIOR A PRES EACO THE D. THE BE SIGNED OF THE BE SIGN	UBLIC H VEN E SAM ENCL ED AN R'S C TER 2 E SIG	IMPR DOR T E TIM OSED D SUE OMPLI 1 OF NED I	OVEMENT CONSTHAT SUBMITS ALE AN AFFIDAVIOUS DRUG-FREE WORKS WITH THE THE WEST VIRGORUG-FREE WORK	RUCT BID T OF KPLA HE B PRO GINIA	FOR THE WORK COMPLIANCE WI	TO THE THEOLOGICAL THE THEOLOGICAL THEOL	
					VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS A			Works DEVIS	
SIGNATURE	0 0	Maga			TELEPHO	ONE	[DA ⁻	TE 0 10_2011	
Juan	X) U:	Make	~		(8	56) 7	754-4200 9-19-2011 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED A		



PUZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

586-754-4200

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

RMA12006

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

T

6403 RINKE STREET

ARMOND CASSIL RAILROAD CONST I

WARREN MI 48091

*625092603

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MOOREFIELD, WV 26836 304-538-2305

DATE PRINT	ΓED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/17/							
BID OPENING DATE:		09/20/	2011		BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	WITHIN IS REC	XXXX EIVED. ED PUR	CALEN UNL	DAR D ESS O	IS CONTRACT IS T AYS AFTER THE NO THERWISE SPECIFI R WILL BE CONSID	TICE TO PROCEED ED, THE FULLY	
i.	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CAN TO TH ED ARE HE SPE	CEL T E VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF		DO NOT CONFORM	
*	THE HI RATES TO WES	GHER O AS EST T VIRG	F THE ABLIS INIA	U.S. HED F CODE	CTOR OR SUBCONTR DEPARTMENT OF L OR EACH COUNTY 21-5A, ET, SEQ. IS PROJECT)	ABOR MINIMUM WAGE PURSUANT	
	INTERE REQUIR OR IN	ST FOR ED BY ANY AM	PAYM STATE ERICA	ENTS LAW) N INS	RENCES MADE TO A DUE (EXCEPT FOR CONTAINED IN TH TITUTE OF ARCHIT TRACT ARE HEREBY	ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENTS	
	1				VENDOR IS REQU KERS' COMPENSATI	IRED TO PROVIDE ON IF SUCCESSFUL.	
		THE I			ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
	OF COM ISSUAN THE BI	ICE OF D DOCU	L GEN CONTR MENTS	ERAL ACT. , THE IS \$	LIABILITY INSURA UNLESS OTHERWIS MINIMUM AMOUNT 250,000.	E SPECIFIED IN OF INSURANCE	
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE	NDITIONS DATE	
					TECETHONE	JATE	
TITLE		FI	EIN			ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for

RFQ NUMBER

RMA12006

3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

>EZDOR

*625092603 586-754-4200 ARMOND CASSIL RAILROAD CONST I 6403 RINKE STREET

WARREN MI 48091

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE T MOOREFIELD, WV 26836 304-538-2305

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
08/17/2011				
	0/2011	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
FURNISH PROAN AMOUNT IN (XX) BONDS THE BID PAY SUBMITTED WEITH AN AMOUNT IN BIDDER SHAIM MATERIAL BONDS MAY IN IRREVOCABLI SOLVENT SUI STATE OF WI IN LIEU OF UNDER \$100 ACCECPTABLI BOND, OR LA () MAINTI COVERING TO THE SUCCESS REV. 11/00 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC AN PROJECTS IN ACCORDAN SEQ., EVER ALTERATION PUBLIC WOR	ERS RISK INS DOF OF BUILD EQUAL TO 100 FIVE PERC YABLE TO THE WITH EACH BI LL ALSO FURN OND FOR 100% BE PROVIDED E LETTER OF RETY COMPANY EST VIRGINIA A BOND WILL OOO. PERSO E IN LIEU OF ABOR AND MAT ENANCE BOND: HE ROOFING S SFUL VENDOR. LUMINUM, GLA NCE WITH WES Y CONTRACT F REPAIR, IN KS, WHERE TH	DERS RISK - ALL R OF THE AMOUNT CENT (5%) OF THE E STATE OF WEST V ID AS A BID BOND. ISH A PERFORMANC OF THE AMOUNT OF IN THE FORM OF A CREDIT, OR BOND A ALETTER OF C ONLY BE ALLOWED NAL OR BUSINESS THE 5% BID BOND FERIAL BOND. A TWO (2) YEAR SYSTEM WILL BE A ONLY BE ALLOWED ONAL OR BUSINESS THE 5% BID BOND FERIAL BOND. A TWO (2) YEAR SYSTEM WILL BE A ONLY BE ALLOWED ON THE SYSTEM WILL BE A ONLY BE AL	IRGINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL E BOND AND LABOR/ F THE CONTRACT. CERTIFIED CHECK, FURNISHED BY A O BUSINESS IN THE REDIT SUBMITTED FOR PROJECTS CHECKS ARE NOT PERFORMANCE MAINTENANCE BOND REQUIREMENT OF BLIC WORKS 5-19-1 ET., RECONSTRUCTION, NTENANCE OF HAN \$50,000 AND,	
	SEE RE	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDDESS SUANOES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

SHIP

T

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

RMA12006

*625092603 586-754-4200 ARMOND CASSIL RAILROAD CONST I 6403 RINKE STREET WARREN MI 48091

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MOOREFIELD, WV 26836 304-538-2305

DATE PRIN	ITED	TE	RMS OF SAL	.E	SHIP VI	A		F.O.B.	FI	REIGHT TERMS
08/17/	08/17/2011 OPENING DATE: 09/20/2011 I									
BID OPENING DATE		09/20/	/2011		-	BID	OPENI	NG TIME	01:30P	M
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMI	BER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
5 19 19	STEEL GLASS, IN ADD FOR US DOMEST THE PR	ARE REOR STATEMENT OF ALL	QUIRE FEEL P FITEM FHE SI JMINUM IS LE	D, TH RODUC S OF TE OF , GLA SS TH	E STATE WI TS PRODUCE MACHINERY PUBLIC WO	ILL ACC ED IN T OR EQU DRKS SH EL, UNL DOR LE	EPT C HE UN IPMEN ALL E ESS T	HE COST OF	IUM ES. ED	
8 s	ACCEPT TO BE 20% OR PRODUC PRODUC LABOR DEPART ONLY I	ED ONI UNREAS MORE TS. TS TO SURPLI MENT (F DOMI	Y IF SONABL HIGHE IF THE BE SU JS ARE OF LAB	THE CE. SR THA DOME PPLIE A", A OR, FPRODU	OST OF DOM UCH COST I N THE BID STIC ALUMI D OR PRODU S DEFINED	MESTIC IS UNRE PRICE INUM, G JCED IN BY THE DDUCTS D% OR M	PRODU ASONA FOR F LASS I A "S UNIT MAY E	SUBSTANTIAL TED STATES BE SUPPLIEI	I DE -	
	PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN TOFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	SIONS, IINES IUM, GI HE LOV MAY I ION II ENDORS	THE S THAT T LASS O WEST B REQUES THE MUST	PENDI HERE R STE ID DO T, IN LOWES INDIC	EXISTS A I EL THAT IS MESTIC PRO WRITING,	R OF THE BID FOR STEASODUCTS, A REEV SUCH DEEL BID	HE SPER LIKE ONABLE THE COMESTO	ENDING UNITE FOREIGN E AND LOWER SPENDING TION AND TIC PRODUCT	?	
	EXHIBI		ISSUAN	CE &	ACKNOWLED	GEMENT	OF CO	ONSTRUCTION	N	
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE		NDITIONS			
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		D	ATE	
TITLE			FEIN					ADDRESS CHAN	IGES TO BE	NOTED ABOVE



MODERA

WARREN MI

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER RMA12006 PAGE

5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

*625092603 586-754-4200 ARMOND CASSIL RAILROAD CONST I 6403 RINKE STREET

48091

SHIP ŏ

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MOOREFIELD, WV

26836 304-538-2305

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP \	/IA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/17/	2011							
BID OPENING DATE:		09/20/	2011			RID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
				CAT.				
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUI	MBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
oğ.	PROJEC	CT ADDE	NDA					
41 — 82	TO ABI	DE BY	THE F	OLLOW	ING SCHED	ULE IN	HALL BE REQUIRED ISSUING AGENCIES:	
٠	AND A AND SF AND LI PURCHA SEND A	LIST OPECIFICATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP	F ALL ATION LL BE IVISI OF TH	PART S FOR FORW ON. E ADD	IES THAT THE PROJ ARDED TO THE ARCHI	HAVE PRECT. THE BUY	ARE THE ADDENDUM OCURED DRAWINGS HE ADDENDUM ER IN THE STATE GINEER SHALL ALS TE AGENCY FOR	
	INTERE OPENIN BUYER	STED P	ARTIE . AN FOUR	S AND Y ADD	ENDUM SHO	SSARY,	TO ALL EXTEND THE BID RECEIVED BY THE TO THE BID	
	BIDDER DIVISI THAT SHALL EXCEPI	RS AND ION. APPLY ALSO A ION MA	SUB THE TO PPLY Y BE	MITTE SAME THE TO AN FOR A	D TO TH RULES ORIGINAL ADDENDUM N ADDENDU	IE STAT AND RE BIDDIN I DOCUME IM THAT	KNOWLEDGED BY ALE PURCHASING GULATIONS GOCUMENT THE ONLY IS ISSUED FOR THE TIME AND/OR	
	REV.	11/96						
	EXHIB	T 10						
	ADDENI	DUM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT			
	<u> </u>			SEE RF	I VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		T=-	-IN I					
TITLE		F	EIN				ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

RMA12006

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

*625092603 586-754-4200 ARMOND CASSIL RAILROAD CONST I 6403 RINKE STREET WARREN MI 48091

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY
(DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY
RAILROAD
120 WATER PLANT DRIVE
MOOREFIELD, WV
26836 304-538-2305

DATE PRINT	ED	TEF	MS OF SAL	Ε	SHIF	VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/17/	2011							
BID OPENING DATE:	0	9/20/	2011			BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANT	TTY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM N	UMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ADDENDU MY PROP	M(S) OSAL,	AND H PLAN	AVE M	ADE THE		LLOWING CHECKED Y REVISIONS TO N, ETC.	,
-	ADDENDU	M NOS		_				
	NO. 1	•	non	ę	• • • •			
	NO. 2	•			• • • •		_	
	NO. 3	•			• • • •			
	NO. 4	•						
	NO. 5	•			• • • •			
	The Additional Comments of the		and the second of	TE 1200 VIOLE - VIOLE -	Annual Stranger Stranger		HE RECEIPT OF THE OF THE BIDS.	
	REPRESE ORAL DI AND ANY INFORMA	NTATI SCUSS STAT	ON MA ION H E PER ISSUE	DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN	ASSUMED ETWEEN V L IS NOT WRITING	TO BE MENDOR'S BINDING	Y VERBAL ADE DURING ANY REPRESENTATIVES ONLY THE D TO THE IS BINDING.	48
		ani	D4:	Mas	jr	SI	GNATURE	
1	rmond Ca	ssil I	ailroa	d Cons	truction,	Incco	MPANY	
17	9-	-19-20	1			DA	TE	
	REV. 11	/96						
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS DATE	
						TEEL HOME	JAIL DAIL	
TITLE	EIN				ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE		



Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

RMA12006

PAGE

7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

FRANK WHITTAKER
304-558-2316

6 W

VEZDOR

*625092603 586-754-4200 ARMOND CASSIL RAILROAD CONST I 6403 RINKE STREET

WARREN MI 48091

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY

(DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY

RAILROAD

T 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE

MOOREFIELD, WV

26836

304-538-2305

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	.E	SHIP VI	Α	F.0	.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/17/	2011					2,012141.1122.01111.1122.01			
ID OPENING DATE:	8	09/20/	2011			BID	OPENING	TIME 0:	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	BER	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
	WEST NET STATE LICENS MADE I CAPITO 25305 WEST NEST NET STATE LICENS BIDDER	VIRGINI NS DESI MUST B SING BO SE. AP BY CONT DL COMP . TELE	CO A STA RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX, PHONE A STA BIDDE ER ON MPLET NAME:	NTRAC TE CO TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE BUILD : (30) TE CO R TO THEI	TORS LICEN DE 21-11-2 RFORM CON THE WES OWERED TO FOR A CON WEST VIRO 1NG 3, ROO 4) 558-789 DE 21-11-2 INCLUDE TO R BID.	NSE REQUITERACTING ST VIRG ISSUE NTRACTO GINIA D OM 319, 90. REQUITERACTO	RES THAT G WORK I INIA CON THE CONT RS LICEN IVISION CHARLES IRES ANY RACTORS	ALL N THIS TRACTORS RACTORS SE MAY BE OF LABOR TON, WV	Ξ
	COPY		R CON	TRACT CONTR	WILL BE RI ORS LICENS ACT PLICABLE I	SE PRIO			
	AND RETHE "F	EGULATI REQUEST	ONS, FOR	AND T QUOTA	E CODE, POME INFORMATION" ISSUUTHORITY	ATION P	ROVIDED THE PURC	IN	S
	ANY O	THER SO	URCE,	VERB ORMAT	ED IN SPE AL OR WRI ION PROVI	TTEN, W DED FRO	HICH CON M THE SO	TRADICTS	ı
NOMATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE		NDITIONS	I=:	
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		FE	EIN				ADD	RESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

Ω

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

FRANK WHITTAKER

>EZDOR

*625092603 586-754-4200 ARMOND CASSIL RAILROAD CONST I 6403 RINKE STREET

WARREN MI 48091

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY

(DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY

RAILROAD

120 WATER PLANT DRIVE

MOOREFIELD, WV

26836 304-538-2305

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS

1

08/17/	2011									
BID OPENING DATE:	C	9/20/	2011			E	ID	OPENING TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT, NO.	IT	EM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	DESCRIE EFFECT.		THE	ABOVE	PARAG	GRAPH IS	vo	ID AND OF NO		
	FOR BAN	KRUPT T NUL	CY PR	OTECT	ION, 7	HE STAT	E M	ONTRACTOR FILE AY DEEM THE SUCH CONTRACT	ES	
	REV. 5/	2009								
				NO	TICE					
	A SIGNE	D BII	MUST	BE S	ивмітт	ED TO:				
	PL BL 20	JRCHAS JILDIN JIS WA	ING D NG 15 ASHING	IVISI TON S	INISTE ON TREET, 5305-0	EAST				
	THE ENV	/ELOPE	and the second second		L. W. 1995, 1974, 1974			N ON THE FACE SIDERED:	0F	
	SEALED BUYER:	BID				44				
	REQ. NO).:				RMA1200	6			
	BID OPE	NING	DATE:			09/20/2	011			
	BID OPE	NING	TIME:			1:30 PM	l			
	PLEASE	PROVI	DE A			IN CASE		IS NECESSARY		
SIGNATURE				OLL HE	TETIOL GIVE	TELEPHO		ADITIONS	DATE	
TITLE		F	EIN		*			ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO	O BE NOTED ABOVE
1471	ENIBERRA	ALIDIALO	TO DEC	INIOEE						



Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER RMA12006 PAGE

304-538-2305

9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

>EZDOR

*625092603 586-754-4200 ARMOND CASSIL RAILROAD CONST I 6403 RINKE STREET

WARREN MI 48091

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY SHIP (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MOOREFIELD, WV 26836

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA		VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS				
08/17	/2011								
BID OPENING DATE		09/20	/2011			BID	OPENING TI	ME 01	:30PM
LINE		NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU		UNIT PRIC		AMOUNT
	TO CON	TACT '	YOU RE	GARDI	NG YOUR E	BID:			
	PLEASE CONCER	NING		UOTE:	AME OF PE	ERSON TO	CONTACT		
	****	THIS	S IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	RMA12	006 ****	TOTAL:	
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR	ERMS AND CO	NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE	5950550 501555 (160) 141 (- 17)	DATE	
TITLE		[EIN				ADDRES	S CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
14/1	IEN DEOD	CHIDINIO	TO DEC	INIOEE	T NIAN AE ANIE	1000000			

	RMA	97.01 240			15
Line	Description	Unit	Unit	Quantity	Extended
Item		Cost	of Measure		Cost
	Tie Replacement				
	(including gaging of inserted tie)				
1		\$ 109.83	per tie	5,500	\$604,065.00
2	2 Switch Ties:	<u> </u>	- An-	02020	
	9 foot	\$ 231.54	per tie	66	\$ 15,281.64
	10 foot	\$ 237.94	per tie	56	\$ 13,324.64
	11 foot	\$ 244.34	per tie	38	\$ 9,284.92
	12 foot	\$ 250.74	per tie	. 44	\$ 11,032.56
	13 foot	\$ 264.82	per tie	34	\$ 9,003.88
	14 foot	\$ 276.34	per tie	32	\$ 8,842.88
	15 foot	\$ 282.73	per tie	33	\$ 9,330.09
	16 foot	\$ 289.13	per tie	24	\$ 6,939.12
	17 foot	\$ 314.73	per tie	1	\$ 314.73
	Additional Surfacing/Ballast Regulation				
3	Additional Surfacing - Continuous MP 0-22	\$ 4.39	per track foot	116,160	\$509,942.40
				(22 miles)	
4	Additional Surfacing - Spot (Mainly Curves)	\$ 3.35	per track foot	10,560	\$ 35,376.00
				(2 miles)	
	Replace Defective Rail				san iliya je jeni
5	Replace Rail at MP 4.3 - Include welds	\$6,771.84	per rail	1	\$ 6,771.84
6	Replace Rail at MP 6.7 - Include welds	\$6,771.84	per rail	1	\$ 6,771.84
	Panel Track Replacement - 8.8-8.9				
7	Replace one complete side of Rail as	\$18,617.00	each	1	\$ 18,617.00
	described in RFQ - Including welds				
	Ditching - MP 25.7				
8	Drainage Ditch at JF Allen Crossing	\$ 12.58	per foot	300	\$ 3,774.00
	Drumage Diterrator Ameri er esseng	7 12.30	per root	300	7 3,774.00
	Rail Joint Welding		$\frac{1}{10}$ $\frac{1}{10}$ $\frac{1}{10}$		
9	Thermite Joint Welds	\$ 724.39	Production of the Control of the Con	67	l _c
5	Thermite John Weids	724.39	Per Weld	0/	\$ 48,534.13
					\$ _{1,317,206} .

ŷ.	RMA	Cost Shee	t		1.6
Line	Description	Unit	Unit	Quantity	Extended
Item		Cost	of Measure		Cost

Notes:

- 1.) The above quantities are the agency's best estimate for the amount of work to be completed.

 Any variation in the actual quantities will be determine based on the unit price shown above for the given work.
- 2.) Vendors should complete this form in its entirety in lieu of submitting other quote forms. Submitted form should be provided in a legible form. (Typewritten form preferred.)
- 3.) Vendors must submit unit prices for all line items. Failure to provide unit prices will result in the disqualification of the vendor's bid.

BID BOND

KNOV	V ALL MEN BY THESE PRI	ESENTS, That we,	the undersign	ned, <u>Armond</u>	Cassil R	Railroad	Construction, Inc.
of	Warren		MI	, as P	rincipal, aı	nd <u>Liber</u>	ty Mutual Insurance
Company of _	Boston,	MA	, a corp	oration orga	nized and	existing	under the laws of the State of
MA	with its principal office in	the City of	MA	, as S	urety, are	held and	I firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia	a, as Obligee, in the penal s	um of Five Perce	nt of Amount	Bid	(\$	5%) for the payment of which,
well and truly to	be made, we jointly and se	everally bind ourse	lves, our heirs	s, administrat	ors, execu	utors, suc	ccessors and assigns.
The C	ondition of the above obliga	ition is such that w	hereas the Pri	incipal has su	ubmitted to	o the Pur	chasing Section of the
Department of	Administration a certain bid	or proposal, attach	ned hereto and	d made a par	t hereof, t	o enter i	nto a contract in writing for
Crosstie Rep	lacement, Surfacing, Re	gulating, Elkins,	W.V.				
(T							
*							
NOW	THEREFORE,						
	said bid shall be rejected, o	ar:					
(b) If	said bid shall be accepted a	and the Principal sl	hall enter into	a contract in	accordan	ce with t	he bid or proposal attached
hereto and shall	Il furnish any other bonds a	nd insurance required	red by the bid	or proposal,	and shall	in all oth	er respects perform the obligation shall remain in full
force and effect	t. It is expressly understood	and agreed that the					hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed the pen	al amount of this obligation	as herein stated.		<i>A</i>			
way impaired o	urety, for the value received r affected by any extension any such extension.	d, hereby stipulates of the time within v	and agrees t which the Obli	hat the obliga gee may acc	ations of s ept such t	aid Sure	ty and its bond shall be in no said Surety does hereby
IN WIT	INESS WHEREOF Princin	al and Surety have	hereunto set	their hands	and seals	and suc	h of them as are corporations
	eir corporate seals to be aff						The state of the s
	of September		those procen	to to bo digite	od by thom	propor	onicoro, uno
	<u> </u>						
Principal Corpo	rate Seal			Armo	nd Cassi		ad Construction, Inc.
					Ω.		Maex
				Ву <u>~</u>	Van		be President or
						Vice F	President)
				Pi	resid	ent	
				: 		(Title)
Surety Corpora	ta Saal			Libert	v Mutual	Ibsuran	ice Company
culcty corpora	to Ogai				1/1		e of Surety)
				-	$\forall i$	(4	
				By:	M	Aller	nov in East
				John C	. Stanchin	a Allon	ney-in-Fact
					1		

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

Acknowledgement by Principal if individual or Partnership

1.	STATE OF			
2.	County of			to-wit:
3.	Ī			a Notery Public in and for the
4.	county and state aforeseld, do hereby	certify that		
0 <u>00</u> 0	county and state aforeseld, do hereby whose name is algred to the foregoing			
	Given under my hand this			
6.	Notary Seed	7	(Notary Put	olic)
8.	My commission expires on the			
	knowledgement by Principal if Co			
	STATE OFMichigan	TO DECEMBER OF THE PROPERTY OF		
	- County of Macomb			
	. I, Margaret M. D'Herde			
	county and state aforesald, do hereby			
	. who as, President			
	Armond Cassil Railroad Const			
1*4	has this day, in my said county, before	me, acknowledged	the sald writing to be the act and	a corporation, deed of the sald corporation.
	. Given under my hand this19 th MARGAREY M. D'HERDE	day of_	September	
18	MARGARET M. D'HERDE CTATY EN PEGASTATE OF M COUNTY OF WAYNE	17. Ma	rgant m D'He	olic)
MY CO	My commission expires on the 1	7+h	(Notery Put	2014
		day of	Haren	
	mowledgement by Surety			
	. STATE OFVirginia			
	. County of City of Richmond			
	. I, Kathleen M Moore			, a Notary Public in and for the
	. county and state aforesaid, do hereby	certify that John C	C. Stanchina	
23	. who вв, Attorney-in-Fact			signed the foregoing writing for
24	Liberty Mutual Insurance Comp		ha aald unlike to be the ant ond on	a corporation,
- 86	Secretary for the control of the con	. 1	September,	2011
42	Commonwealth of Virginia	Uay UI	O. O. O. O.	N 0 12011
	Neary Seal Notary Public Commission No. 7061876 My Commission Expires 231114	Z7. Kathleen	M Moore (Notary Put	olic)
20	My commission expires on the	31stday of _	August,	
Si	ifficiency in Form and Monner			
	Execution Approved		Attorney General	
T	is day of		By(Assistant Attorn	ev Cenamil

EST on any business day.

confirm the validity of this Power of Attorney cal

To confirm the validity of this Power or Attorn 1-610-832-8240 between 9:00 am and 4:30 pm

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS NOT VALID UNLESS IT IS PRINTED ON RED BACKGROUND.

This Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named herein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated.

LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY **BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS** POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That Liberty Mutual Insurance Company (the "Company"), a Massachusetts stock insurance company, pursuant to and by authority of the By-law and Authorization hereinafter set forth, does hereby name, constitute and appoint hunter f. avery, Joann E. Stahr, John C. Stanchina, Jessica J. Winfree, Kathleen M. Moore, Jeffrey Johnson, Jacqueline L. Joiner, Clinton J. Diers, Hunter Bendall, Patricia L. Lewis, Paula Faivre, Jeannette Wright, Deborah J. Harbour, Richard L. Hall, Thomas J. Druhan, all of the city of Richmond, State of Virginia............................, each individually if there be more than one named, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver, for and on its execution of such undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations, in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon the Company as if they had been duly signed by the president and attested by the secretary of the Company in their own proper persons.

That this power is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-law and Authorization:

ARTICLE XIII - Execution of Contracts; Section 5, Surety Bonds and Undertakings. Any officer of the Company authorized for that purpose in writing by the chairman or the president, and subject to such limitations as the chairman or the president may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneysin-fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Company by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Company. When so executed such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the president and attested by the secretary.

By the following instrument the chairman or the president has authorized the officer or other official named therein to appoint attorneys-in-fact:

Pursuant to Article XIII, Section 5 of the By-Laws, David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, is hereby authorized to appoint such attorneys-in-fact as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations.

That the By-law and the Authorization set forth above are true copies thereof and are now in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Power of Attorney has been subscribed by an authorized officer or official of the Company and the corporate seal of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company has been affixed thereto in Plymouth Meeting, Pennsylvania this day of 19th day of



LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

On this .	19th	_ day of	May	2011	before me	, a Notar	y Public,	personally	came	David M.	Carey,	to me	known,	and
acknowl	edged t	hat he is an	Assistant Secretary of	Liberty Mutua	al Insurance	Compan	y; that he	knows the	seal of	said corpo	oration;	and tha	t he exec	cuted
the abov	e Powe	er of Attorne	y and affixed the corpo	rate seal of l	liberty Mutu	al Insurar	ice Comp	oany thereto	with th	e authorit	y and a	t the dir	ection of	said
corporat	ion.				1,52									

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my notarial seal at Plymouth Meeting, Pennsylvania, on the day and year

first above written.

Notarial Seal Teresa Pastella, Notary Public Plymouth Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Mar. 28, 2013 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the original power of attorney of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy, is in full force and effect on the date of this certificate; and I do further certify that the officer or official who executed the said power of attorney is an Assistant Secretary specially authorized by the chairman or the president to appoint attorneys-in-fact as provided in Article XIII, Section 5 of the By-laws of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company.

This certificate and the above power of attorney may be signed by facsimile or mechanically reproduced signatures under and by authority of the following vote of the board of directors of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 12th day of March, 1980.

VOTED that the facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any assistant secretary of the company, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the company in connection with surety bonds, shall be valid and binding upon the company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seal of the said company, this

Gregory W. Davenport, Assistant Secretary



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF Michigan
COUNTY OF Macomb TO-WIT:
I, <u>David A. Maga</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
 I am an employee of Armond Cassil Railroad Construction, Inc.
2. I do hereby attest that Armond Cassil Railroad Construction, Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Armond Cassil Railroad Construction, Inc. (Company Name)
By: Louis Maga Title: President
Date: 9-19-2011
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this $19th$ day of September, 2011
By Commission expiresMarch 17, 2014
(Seal) MARIGARIET M. D'HERDE HOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MI COUNTY OF WAYNE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Mar 17, 2014 ACTING IN COUNTY OF Macamb MARIGARIET M. D'HERDE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Mar 17, 2014 ACTING IN COUNTY OF Macamb
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE

AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

THE BID.

Rev March 2009

	RMA12006
RFQ No.	77 2. 2

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA **Purchasing Division**

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

Vendor's Name:	Armond Cassil Railroad Construction			
Authorized Signature: _	Dan Da. May	Date:	9-19-2011	1
State of <u>Michigan</u>				
County of <u>Macomb</u>			Note that the second of the se	
Taken, subscribed, and	sworn to before me this 19thay of Septembe	r	, 20_11.	
My Commission expire	s <u>March 17</u> ,, 20 <u>14</u>			
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTARY PUBL	ic Margi	aret M	D'Herde

MARGARET M. D'HERDE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MI COUNTY OF WAYNE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Mar 17, 2014 ACTING IN COUNTY OF MUCOMB

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 12/15/09)